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G.N. No. 475   /   2013 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late VERA BAGAGA of Uaboe District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late VERA BAGAGA had been determined 

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 

of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE REMARKS 

Meneñ 430 p.l Uaea 32/98 1/35  

Anabar 83 c.l Tebatenni 76/00 1/66  

Anabar 84 c.l Aren 76/00 1/66  

Anabar 85 c.l Umongo 76/00 1/66  

Anabar 89 c.l Imwetiyong 76/00 1/66  

Anabar 116 c.l Atowong 76/00 1/66  

Anabar 145 c.l Umongo 76/00 1/66  

Anetan 1 c.l Eatedeto, Eatangaranein 76/00 1/66  

Anetan 2 c.l Eatedeto, Eatangaranein 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 12 c.l Ugane 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 13 c.l Ugane 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 56 c.l Agabwe 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 64 c.l Bweteiboe 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 65 c.l Bweteiboe 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 229 p.l Ijuwokoe 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 234 p.l Atabio 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 258 p.l Anebe 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 267 p.l Anoe 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 272 p.l Aruruba 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 274 p.l Aruruba 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 277 p.l Mockin 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 300 c.l Bwienranibok 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 303 c.l Akawinanut 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 312 c.l Angitobu 76/00 1/66  

Anibare 389 c.l Areiy 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 13 p.l Anabor 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 25 p.l Anenibawa 76/00 1/66  
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Baiti 48 p.l Goiebi 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 53 p.l Anamere 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 79 p.l Adeta 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 114 c.l Iareidobu 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 131 c.l Aquabab 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 142 c.l Boudenae 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 147 c.l Mareren 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 154 c.l Aturobu 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 166 p.l Ibori 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 181 p.l Betio 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 202 p.l Eatetedij 76/00 1/66  

Baiti 208 p.l Anamere 76/00 1/66  

Ewa 17 c.l Anna 76/00 1/66  

Ewa 18 c.l Anna 76/00 1/66  

Ewa 27 p.l Amagamen 76/00 1/66  

Ewa 109 c.l Bogitsirir 76/00 1/66  

Ewa 200 c.l Bogetsirir 76/00 1/66  

Nibok 53 p.l  76/00 1/66  

Nibok 60 p.l Abongobong 76/00 1/66  

Nibok 67 p.l Abongobong 76/00 1/66  

Nibok 83 p.l Bitumomo 76/00 1/66  

Nibok 95 p.l Kikiwi 76/00 1/66  

Nibok 97 p.l Kikiwi 76/00 1/66  

Nibok 108 p.l Ungow 19/01 1/66  

Nibok 152 c.l Okoi 76/00 1/66  

Nibok 231 c.l Angowang 76/00 1/66  

Nibok 239 c.l Anni 76/00 1/66  

Uaboe 4 p.l Anno 76/00 1/66  

Uaboe 25 p.l Anno 76/00 1/66  

Uaboe 27 p.l Etetouko 76/00 1/66  

Uaboe 134 p.l Aemwar 76/00 1/66  

Uaboe 143 c.l Bogetubong 76/00 1/66  

Uaboe 144 c.l Anud 76/00 1/66  

Uaboe 148 c.l Anud 76/00 1/66  

Aiwo 306 p.l  76/00 1/77  

Anibare 236 p.l Ibwetom, Westernblock 76/00 1/77  

Buada 325 c.l Ubweno 76/00 1/77  

Buada 364 Z Barago 76/00 1/77  

Denigomodu 257 p.l  76/00 1/77  

Nibok 1 p.l Anat 76/00 1/77  

Nibok 28 p.l Adetongok 76/00 1/77  

Uaboe 20 p.l Kurin 76/00 1/77  

Uaboe 101 c.l Mwewewin 76/00 1/77  

Uaboe 102 c.l Bwiden 76/00 1/77  
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Uaboe 105 c.l Mueoen 76/00 1/77  

Uaboe 124 c.l Edet 76/00 1/77  

Uaboe 138 p.l Mapweo 76/00 1/77  

Uaboe 147 c.l Imwenom 76/00 1/77  

Uaboe 225 c.l Edet 76/00 1/77  

Nibok 77 p.l Adetororo 76/00 1/231  

Uaboe 38 p.l Ati 76/00 1/231  

Uaboe 47 p.l Ijati 76/00 1/231  

Uaboe 59 p.l Babanape 76/00 1/231  

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 76/00 3/770  

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 76/00 3/770  

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 76/00 3/770  

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 76/00 3/770  

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 76/00 3/770  

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangija 76/00 1/330  

Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 76/00 1/330  

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 76/00 1/330  

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 76/00 23/7920  

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 76/00 1/385  

Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 76/00 1/385  

Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 17 p.l Arinugogo 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 21 p.l Atetirir 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 24 p.l Arinugogo 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 26 p.l Atibenar 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 34 p.l Anakarikik 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 36 p.l Queirang 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 55 p.l Tomor, Atemor 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 58 p.l Animwen 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 76/00 1/396  

Anabar 65 p.l Atebobaer 76/00 1/396  

Anetan 7 p.l Guramit 76/00 1/396  

Anetan 13 p.l Yubwia 76/00 1/396  

Anetan 15 p.l Atebena 76/00 1/396  

Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 76/00 1/396  

Anetan 133 p.l Atebao 76/00 1/396  

Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 76/00 1/396  

Anibare 202 p.l Anurun 76/00 1/396  

Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 76/00 1/396  

Anibare 240 p.l Atemor 76/00 1/396  

Anibare 241 p.l Maro 76/00 1/396  

Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 76/00 1/396  
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Baiti 67 p.l Anuero 76/00 1/396  

Baiti 76 p.l Ugino 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 36 p.l Abongebong 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 37 p.l Tegang, Idageang 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 58 p.l Beiduaba, Paeduape 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 81 p.l Anijo 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 95 p.l Anujo 76/00 1/396  

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 76/00 1/396  

Ijuw 10 p.l Atebwanijo 76/00 1/396  

Ijuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 76/00 1/396  

Ijuw 85 p.l Atueo 76/00 1/396  

Ijuw 87 p.l Iyuwinepe 76/00 1/396  

Ijuw 88 p.l Ibowini 76/00 1/396  

Meneñ 354 p.l Atataro 76/00 1/396  

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 76/00 1/880  

Anabar 117 c.l Yakowi 46/95 1/44 LTO 

Nibok 82 p.l Anibara 76/00 1/462  

Denigomodu 254 p.l Deruge 46/95 1/540 LTO 

Nibok 89 p.l Anemenoak 46/95 1/1350 LTO 

Nibok 90 p.l Anemenoak 46/95 1/1350 LTO 

Nibok 100 p.l Oininibok 46/95 1/1350 LTO 

Meneñ 134 c.l Eatobobwe 46/95 8/245 LTO 

Meneñ 310 p.l Manuje 46/95 8/245 LTO 

Meneñ 371 c.l Karawinuroro, Ibwe 46/95 8/245 LTO 

Meneñ 438 p.l Karawinuroro 46/95 8/245 LTO 

Meneñ 366 p.l Ibiobwia 46/95 8/375 LTO 

Meneñ 384 p.l Anoror 46/95 8/375 LTO 

Meneñ 136 c.l Eatobobwe 46/95 2/245 LTO 

Meneñ 139 c.l Eatobobwe 46/95 2/245 LTO 

Meneñ 320 p.l Urob 46/95 2/245 LTO 

Anibare 14 c.l Ugane 46/95 1/245 LTO 

Anibare 15 c.l Ugane 46/95 1/245 LTO 

Anibare 16 c.l Ugane 46/95 1/245 LTO 

Meneñ 276 p.l Urob 46/95 1/245 LTO 

Anabar 76 c.l Eidabonono 46/95 1/270 LTO 

Anibare 271 p.l Aruruba 46/95 1/270 LTO 

Anibare 302 c.l Atemor, Gawongabo 46/95 1/270 LTO 

Nibok 126 c.l Ijeduen 46/95 1/270 LTO 

 

 

 



- 5 - 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 No. 98                                19
th

 June, 2013                                                                  Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 475  /   2013(cont’d) 
 

Nibok 176 c.l Ijeduen 46/95 1/270 LTO 

Meneñ 27 c.l Anabaubo 46/95 2/735 LTO 

Meneñ 31 c.l Areda 46/95 2/735 LTO 

Meneñ 33 c.l Aeran 46/95 2/735 LTO 

Meneñ 203 p.l Areuin 46/95 2/735 LTO 

Meneñ 264 p.l Ijuwinuweron 46/95 2/735 LTO 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late VERA BAGAGA             

are:- (a)In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE REMARKS 

Meneñ 430 Uaea Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/140 

1/140 

1/140 

1/140 

 

Anabar 83 Tebatenni Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

 

Anabar 84 Aren As for portion no. 83c.l Anabar  

Anabar 85 Umongo -do-   

Anabar 89 Imwetiyong -do-   

Anabar 116 Atowong -do-   

Anabar 145 Umongo -do-   

Anetan 1 Eatedeto, Eatangaranein -do-   

Anetan 2 Eatedeto, Eatangaranein -do-   

Anibare 12 Ugane -do-   

Anibare 13 Ugane -do-   

Anibare 56 Agabwe -do-   

Anibare 64 Bweteiboe -do-   

Anibare 65 Bweteiboe -do-   

Anibare 229 Ijuwokoe -do-   

Anibare 234 Atabio -do-   

Anibare 258 Anebe -do-   

Anibare 267 Anoe -do-   

Anibare 272 Aruruba -do-   

Anibare 274 Aruruba -do-   

Anibare 277 Mockin -do-   
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Anibare 300 Bwienranibok -do-   

Anibare 303 Akawinanut -do-   

Anibare 312 Angitobu -do-   

Anibare 389 Areiy -do-   

Baiti 13 Anabor -do-   

Baiti 25 Anenibawa -do-   

Baiti 48 Goiebi -do-   

Baiti 53 Anamere -do-   

Baiti 79 Adeta -do-   

Baiti 114 Iareidobu -do-   

Baiti 131 Aquabab -do-   

Baiti 142 Boudenae -do-   

Baiti 147 Mareren -do-   

Baiti 154 Aturobu -do-   

Baiti 166 Ibori -do-   

Baiti 181 Betio -do-   

Baiti 202 Eatetedij -do-   

Baiti 208 Anamere -do-   

Ewa 17 Anna -do-   

Ewa 18 Anna -do-   

Ewa 27 Amagamen -do-   

Ewa 109 Bogitsirir -do-   

Ewa 200 Bogetsirir -do-   

Nibok 53  -do-   

Nibok 60 Abongobong -do-   

Nibok 67 Abongobong -do-   

Nibok 83 Bitumomo -do-   

Nibok 95 Kikiwi -do-   

Nibok 97 Kikiwi -do-   

Nibok 108 Ungow -do-   

Nibok 152 Okoi -do-   

Nibok 231 Angowang -do-   

Nibok 239 Anni -do-   

Uaboe 4 Anno -do-   

Uaboe 25 Anno -do-   

Uaboe 27 Etetouko -do-   

Uaboe 134 Aemwar -do-   

Uaboe 143 Bogetubong -do-   

Uaboe 144 Anud -do-   
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Uaboe 148 Anud -do-   

Aiwo 306  Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/308 

1/308 

1/308 

1/308 

 

Anibare 236 Ibwetom, Westernblock As for portio no.306 p.l Aiwo  

Buada 325 Ubweno -do- 

-do- 

  

Buada 364 Barago -do-   

Denigomodu 257  -do-   

Nibok 1 Anat -do-   

Nibok 28 Adetongok -do-   

Uaboe 20 Kurin -do-   

Uaboe 101 Mwewewin -do-   

Uaboe 102 Bwiden -do-   

Uaboe 105 Mueoen -do-   

Uaboe 124 Edet -do-   

Uaboe 138 Mapweo -do-   

Uaboe 147 Imwenom -do-   

Uaboe 225 Edet -do-   

Nibok 77 Adetororo Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/924 

1/924 

1/924 

1/924 

 

Uaboe 38 Ati As for portion no.77 p.l Nibok  

Uaboe 47 Ijati -do-   

Uaboe 59 Babanape -do-   

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

3/3080 

3/3080 

3/3080 

3/3080 

 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion no.231 p.l Anibare  

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-   

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-   

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-   

Anabar 107 Iaterangija Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/1320 

1/1320 

1/1320 

1/1320 

 

Anetan 71 Anuworoija As for portion no. 107 c.l Anabar  
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Ewa 2 Anora -do-   

Ewa 195 Iatengab Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

23/31680 

23/31680 

23/31680 

23/31680 

 

Ewa 89 Anuero Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/1540 

1/1540 

1/1540 

1/1540 

 

Uaboe 140 Mapweo As for portion no.89p.l Ewa  

Anabar 7 Tararo Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/1584 

1/1584 

1/1584 

1/1584 

 

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for portion no.7 p.l Anabar  

Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-   

Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-   

Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-   

Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-   

Anabar 36 Queirang -do-   

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-   

Anabar 55 Tomor, Atemor -do-   

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-   

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-   

Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-   

Anetan 7 Guramit -do-   

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-   

Anetan 15 Atebena -do-   

Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-   

Anetan 133 Atebao -do-   

Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-   

Anibare 202 Anurun -do-   

Anibare 238 Aequara -do-   

Anibare 240 Atemor -do-   

Anibare 241 Maro -do-   

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-   

Baiti 67 Anuero -do-   

Baiti 76 Ugino -do-   

Ewa 35 Nagon -do-   

Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-   

Ewa 37 Tegang, Idageang -do-   
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Ewa 58 Beiduaba, Paeduape -do-   

Ewa 79 Anemet -do-   

Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-   

Ewa 81 Anijo -do-   

Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-   

Ewa 94 Ate -do-   

Ewa 95 Anujo -do-   

Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-   

Ijuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-   

Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-   

Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-   

Ijuw 87 Iyuwinepe -do-   

Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-   

Meneñ 354 Atataro -do-   

Uaboe 142 Ewa Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/3520 

1/3520 

1/3520 

1/3520 

 

Anabar 117 Yakowi Reijic Adeang 1/44  

Nibok 82 Anibara Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glenys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

1/1848 

1/1848 

1/1848 

1/1848 

 

Denigomodu 254 Deruge Reijic Adeang 1/540  

Nibok 89 Anemenoak Reijic Adeang 1/1350  

Nibok 90 Anemenoak As for portion no.89 p.l Nibok  

Nibok 100 Oininibok -do-   

Meneñ 134 Eatobobwe Reijic Adeang 8/245  

Meneñ 310 Manuje As for portion no.134 c.l Menen  

Meneñ 371 Karawinuroro, Ibwe -do-   

Meneñ 438 Karawinuroro -do-   

Meneñ 366 Ibiobwia Reijic Adeang 8/735  

Meneñ 384 Anoror As for portion no. 366 p.l Menen  

Meneñ 136 Eatobobwe Reijic Adeang 2/245  

Meneñ 139 Eatobobwe As for portion no. 136 c.l Menen  

Meneñ 320 Urob -do-   

Anibare 14 Ugane Reijic Adeang 1/245  

Anibare 15 Ugane As for portion no. 14 c.l Anibare  

Anibare 16 Ugane -do-   

Meneñ 276 Urob -do-   

Anabar 76 Eidabonono Reijic Adeang 1/270  
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Anibare 271 Aruruba As for portion no.76 c.l Anabar  

Anibare 302 Atemor, Gawongabo -do-   

Nibok 126 Ijeduen -do-   

Nibok 176 Ijeduen -do-   

Meneñ 27 Anabaubo Reijic Adeang 2/735  

Meneñ 31 Areda As for portion no. 27 c.l Menen  

Meneñ 33 Aeran -do-   

Meneñ 203 Areuin -do-   

Meneñ 264 Ijuwinuweron -do-   
 

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 476   /2013 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late THOMAS STAR of Buada District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late THOMAS STAR had been determined 

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 

of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Buada 372 p.l Idoborio 59/10 1/12 

Buada 215 c.l Anoreo 59/10 1/75 

Aiwo 53 c.l Orro, Pago 59/10 7/90 

Aiwo 230 c.l Yangor 59/10 7/90 

Aiwo 283 c.l Yangor 59/10 7/90 

Aiwo 445 c.l Orro, Pago 59/10 7/90 

Buada 88 c.l Ijuae 59/10 7/90 

Buada 89 p.l Aujo 59/10 7/90 

Buada 304 c.l Adungidunger 59/10 7/90 

Denigomodu 20 p.l  59/10 7/90 

Menen 258 p.l Maeow 59/10 1/20 

Menen 425 p.l Eatobu 59/10 1/20 

Boe 113 c.l Eatdobuarik 59/10 1/84 

Menen 12 c.l Yaeow 59/10 1/84 
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Menen 14 c.l Yaeow 59/10 1/84 

Menen 87 c.l Irebedi 59/10 1/84 

Menen 89 c.l Irebedi 59/10 1/84 

Menen 90 c.l Irebedi 59/10 1/84 

Menen 311 p.l Abio 59/10 1/84 

Menen 419 p.l Aiyuae 59/10 1/84 

Aiwo 303 p.l  59/10 1/50 

Denigomodu 225 p.l Anibubu 59/10 1/50 

Aiwo 330 p.l Anijo 59/10 1/240 

Anibare 144 p.l Atibenar 59/10 1/240 

Buada 13 p.l Eateteow 59/10 1/240 

Buada 32 p.l Ijati 59/10 1/240 

Buada 101 p.l Eateigadeia 59/10 1/240 

Buada 339 c.l Anoreo 59/10 1/240 

Buada 340 p.l Eateidibeiwa 59/10 1/240 

Buada 354 c.l Anoreo 59/10 1/240 

Menen 113 c.l Eatetam 59/10 1/240 

Menen 116 c.l Irebedi 59/10 1/240 

Menen 118 c.l Atowedudu 59/10 1/240 

Menen 233 p.l Ibea 59/10 1/240 

Yaren 338 p.l Atubwinumor 59/10 1/240 

Buada 109 p.l Aujo 59/10 7/450 

Menen 389 p.l Eatetebawo 59/10 5/576 

Aiwo 333 p.l Bwitani 59/10 1/420 

Anibare 128 p.l Atibenar 59/10 1/420 

Anibare 139 p.l Ubwidugu, Bwidugu 59/10 1/420 

Boe 77 c.l Atongeboge 59/10 1/420 

Menen 228 p.l Atongeboge 59/10 1/420 

Menen 262 p.l Anemet 59/10 1/420 

Yaren 249 p.l Ateijibab 59/10 1/420 

Yaren 318 p.l Anamaragi 59/10 1/420 

Yaren 319 p.l Anamaragi 59/10 1/420 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late THOMAS STAR are; 

 (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 372 Idoborio Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

1/24 

1/24 

Buada 215 Anoreo Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

1/150 

1/150 

Aiwo 53 Orro, Pago Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

7/180 

7/180 

Aiwo 230 Yangor As for portion no. 53 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 283 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 445 Orro, Pago -do-  

Buada 88 Ijuae -do-  

Buada 89 Aujo -do-  

Buada 304 Adungidunger -do-  

Denigomodu 20  -do-  

Menen 258 Maeow Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

1/40 

1/40 

Menen 425 Eatobu As for portion no.258 p.l Menen 

Boe 113 Eatdobuarik Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

1/168 

1/168 

Menen 12 Yaeow As for portion no.113 c.l Boe 

Menen 14 Yaeow -do-  

Menen 87 Irebedi -do-  

Menen 89 Irebedi -do-  

Menen 90 Irebedi -do-  

Menen 311 Abio -do-  

Menen 419 Aiyuae -do-  

Aiwo 303  Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

1/100 

1/100 

Denigomodu 225 Anibubu As for portion no.303 p.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 330 Anijo -do-  

Anibare 144 Atibenar -do-  

Buada 13 Eateteow -do-  

Buada 32 Ijati -do-  

Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-  

Buada 339 Anoreo -do-  
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Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa -do-  

Buada 354 Anoreo -do-  

Menen 113 Eatetam -do-  

Menen 116 Irebedi -do-  

Menen 118 Atowedudu -do-  

Menen 233 Ibea -do-  

Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-  

Buada 109 Aujo Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

7/900 

7/900 

Menen 389 Eatetebawo Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

5/1152 

5/1152 

Aiwo 333 Bwitani Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

1/840 

1/840 

Anibare 128 Atibenar As for portion no.333 p.l Aiwo 

Anibare 139 Ubwidugu, Bwidugu -do-  

Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-  

Menen 228 Atongeboge -do-  

Menen 262 Anemet -do-  

Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-  

Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-  

Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-  

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme  Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ROGER IWUGIA of Uaboe District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ROGER IWUGIA had been determined 

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 

of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Menen 256 p.l Areuin 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 28 c.l Ijangebawo 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 38 p.l Maqua 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 130 c.l Aningobwi 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 139 c.l Aningobwi, Amwareobwiden 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 167 c.l Ibwenape 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 168 c.l Ibwenape 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 215 p.l Maqua 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 246 c.l Idigaga 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 354 c.l Aningobwi 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 376 p.l F.G.W.S.L 15/11 1/4 

Yaren 54 c.l Yaren 15/11 1/8 

Yaren 264 p.l Anijo 15/11 1/8 

Yaren 306 p.l Bwewewi 15/11 1/8 

Yaren 322 p.l Abaoona 15/11 1/8 

Yaren 360 c.l  15/11 1/8 

Yaren 346 p.l Umwanauwa 15/11 1/10 

Baitsi 152 c.l Aturobu 15/11 1/12 

Denigomodu 278 c.l Ariyeyen 15/11 1/12 

Nibok 188 c.l Atebwae 15/11 1/12 

Nibok 224 c.l Ganaquo 15/11 1/12 

Uaboe 48 p.l Yapwijuw 15/11 1/12 

Buada 134 p.l Atenui 15/11 1/16 

Denigomodu 61 c.l Eatedabu 15/11 1/16 

Nibok 9 p.l Atung 15/11 1/16 

Nibok 143 c.l Atumwe 15/11 1/20 

Nibok 235 c.l Ati 15/11 1/20 

Baitsi 206 p.l Eatetowae, Ibogetubon 15/11 1/24 

Menen 54 c.l Bagabab 15/11 1/32 

Anibare 53 c.l Agabwe 15/11 1/60 

Ewa 70 p.l Ibegu 15/11 1/60 

Ewa 164 c.l Mwamweija 15/11 1/60 
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Ewa 165 c.l Arubo 15/11 1/60 

Nibok 11 p.l  50/13 1/100 

Nibok 36 p.l  50/13 1/100 

Nibok 47 p.l  50/13 1/100 

Nibok 79 p.l Amero 50/13 1/100 

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen 50/13 1/100 

Nibok 123 p.l Ati 50/13 1/100 

Nibok 248 c.l Angowang 50/13 1/100 

Anibare 88 c.l Bwetamwit 50/13 1/180 

Anibare 89 c.l Bwetamwit 15/11 1/180 

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 15/11 1/300 

Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 15/11 1/600 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late ROGER IWUGIA are; 

 (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Menen 256 Areuin Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/4 

Yaren 28 Ijangebawo As for portion no.256 p.l Menen 

Yaren 38 Maqua -do-  

Yaren 130 Aningobwi -do-  

Yaren 139 Aningobwi, Amwareobwiden -do-  

Yaren 167 Ibwenape -do-  

Yaren 168 Ibwenape -do-  

Yaren 215 Maqua -do-  

Yaren 246 Idigaga -do-  

Yaren 354 Aningobwi -do-  

Yaren 376 F.G.W.S.L -do-  

Yaren 54 Yaren Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/8 

Yaren 264 Anijo As for portion no.54 c.l Yaren 

Yaren 306 Bwewewi -do-  

Yaren 322 Abaoona -do-  

Yaren 360  -do-  

Yaren 346 Umwanauwa Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/10 

Baitsi 152 Aturobu Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/12 

Denigomodu 278 Ariyeyen As for portion no. 152 c.l Baitsi 

Nibok 188 Atebwae -do-  
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Nibok 224 Ganaquo -do-  

Uaboe 48 Yapwijuw -do-  

Buada 134 Atenui Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/16 

Denigomodu 61 Eatedabu As for portion no.134 p.l Buada 

Nibok 9 Atung -do-  

Nibok 143 Atumwe Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/20 

Nibok 235 Ati As for portion no.143 c.l Nibok 

Baitsi 206 Eatetowae, Ibogetubon Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/24 

Menen 54 Bagabab Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/32 

Anibare 53 Agabwe Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/60 

Ewa 70 Ibegu As for portion no. 53 c.l Anibare 

Ewa 164 Mwamweija -do-  

Ewa 165 Arubo -do-  

Nibok 11  Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/100 

Nibok 36  As for portion no. 11 p.l Nibok 

Nibok 47  -do-  

Nibok 79 Amero -do-  

Nibok 98 Eamen -do-  

Nibok 123 Ati -do-  

Nibok 248 Angowang -do-  

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) 1/180 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion no.88 c.l Anibare 

Nibok 80 Ati 1/180 1/300 

Buada 301 Awiriria 1/180 1/600 

 
 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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LAND TRANSFER 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No. 169/2013- consent for Transfer of land ownership to Mr. Palik Agir, 

was considered and approval has been granted on Wednesday, 8
th

 May 2013 for the transfer of landownership of 

the coconut land namely ‘Atoeaeow’ Portion No. 204 which is situated in the district of Denigomodu. 

 

PREVIOUS LAND 

OWNER 

SHARE NAME 

OF LAND 

PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

DISTRICT PROPOSED 

LAND 

OWNER 

SHARE 

Telson Agir 1/15 Atoeaeow 204 c.l Denigomodu Palik Agir 87091/207900 

Ruth Ephraim 1/45       

Ann-Marie Starr 1/45       

Jacob Harris 1/45       

Scott Harris 1/45       

Shrue Dongobir 1/45       

John Mark Harris 1/45       

Elva Bam 1/55       

Evi Agir 1/55       

Elna Detabene 1/55       

Elvani Teimitsi 1/55       

Elka Buraman 1/55       

Elda Harris 1/55       

Cazaly Agir 1/55       

Daiga Agir 1/105       

Lee-Ann Tatum 1/105       

Lince Agir 1/105       

Tigeress Agir 1/135       

Lomei Agir 1/135       

David-Corey Agir 1/135       

Vinnie Degia 1/225       

Marcus Agir 1/225       

Tyliza Benjamin 1/225       

Ralph Peter 1/225       

Anjanette Amwano 1/270       

Johannes Amwano 1/270       

Jonas Amwano 1/270       

Janette Eoaeo 1/270       

Suzuette Amwano 1/270       
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Margaret Sue Kamali Agir 1/440       

Harris Agir 1/440       

 

DATED this 16
th

 day of May, 2013. 

BERNARD GRUNDLER 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 479 /2013 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE ROGER IWUGIA 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF 

INCOME 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Roger Iwugia All monies due, 

rentals, ronwan 

interest(if any) 

Kaneaka Iwugia(LTO) ALL 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 480 /2013 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE CRONIN AGIGO 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided the following manner:- 

 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF 

INCOME 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Cronin Agigo All monies due, 

rentals, ronwan 

interest(if any) 

July Debao 

Chrishem Olsson 

1/2 

1/2 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining Personalty estates of the late:- 

 

1. PARIS DAGEAGO 

 

2. ALFRED CECIL 

 

3.  ADRIEN KARL ATSIME 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above may seek to the Nauru Lands 

Committee office which date for estates will be processed for determination within 14 days of gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 482 /2013 

 

ADDENDUM 

 

In Gazette No. 28/2013, G.N.No. 144 of 2013, page 19-22 estate of the late ANZAC DEDIYA 

 

INSERT; 

 

Ruby Thoma to trustee for Liviatta Tom. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ADDENUDUM 

 

It is notified for general information that in Government Gazette No. 104, on pages 2-4, G.N. 

No. 403/2012, the following map is an additional to the aforementioned notice.  

 

 
 

 

 


